INDOT - iTAMS AVA
HOW TO Manual — Web Application v",'

Indiana Department of Transportation SDRlne

HOW-TO Use the Filter Function

D This function is located in: Inventory-> Filter

Description

This “HOW TO” manual describes how to use the filter function. The filter function offers a wide range of search
capabilities.

There are 3 ways to filter:

1. Column filter — allows you to filter on a column
2. Quick filter — allows users create and save public and private filters
3. Advanced filter - offers the capability to search via a large range of fields within each module

Steps
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A
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Click on the filter icon @ on a column.

AWA iTAMS UAT Site
WAY powered by Beyonaasset

# Inventory -

Contacts ¢ Asset Name
Assets

TEST-BKR-AMARING
o Elements

No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained TEST-BRK
E Documents
State 001-15-02474 A
|BY Photos State 0011502474 A
Dashboards State > Vincennes
| Y] ap . ennes
State » Vincennes
®) Assets
(1)56-15-01300 B
0O Tasks
(1)56-15-01299 A
¥ Tasks - 0011504683 B
0 Routings 001-24-06069 A

001-24-00987 A

Inspections

001-24-01120

_ State » Seymaour
Critical Findings

Audits
> Seymaour 001-24-002018B

Maintenance/History

> Seymaour 001-24-00041 A

Photos

001-21-00988 A

Documents State » Greenfield 001-21-04578 B

G e i e B |

Scheduling - (1)44-21-00086 B

001-21-03230 C

8 Administration = 001-21-01

®[@ Decision Trees 001-89-03900 A

& Users 001-89-05157 B
Roles 001-89-04968 C
(ol G-04579 A
Contacts 001-89-04579 A
001-83-02472
- Teams

001-68-08102
|§| User Groups

001-68-07155

4hd knowledge Data

General Reports State > Greenfiglae 001-68-06092

001-68-06093

Settings
State » Greenfield 001-68-03408 C

001-68-07334

Logs

Siata s (

NM1-38-0RNGA

=
e
@ Languages
-
[:=]

Query Orderby 1-Asset Number (asc)

“ Asset Number

000

0000

000010

000010

000021

000022

000023

000030

0000

000050

000!

000090

0000-Duplicate
000100
0oono
000120
000120
000140
000160
000165
000180
000190
000210
000225
000230
000250
000260
000270
000280
000290
000300

000305

nnN31n

Quick Search
29366 Asset(s) fikered

0 BRIDGE
T BRIDGE

I BRIDGE SR1

T BRIDGE SR1

I BRIDGE SR 69, WE |-64 RAMP
In BRIDGE -64 EB/WE
{0 BRIDGE SR69

[TD ERIDGE SR1

{0 BRIDGE SR1

I BRIDGE SR1

[T BRIDGE sR1

D BRIDGE SR1

[T BRIDGE SR1

T BRIDGE

In BRIDGE sR1

T BRIDGE SR1

I BRIDGE SR1

T BRIDGE SR1

I BRIDGE SR /SR 44
g BRIDGE SR1

{0 BRIDGE SR1

[TD BRIDGE SR1

I BRIDGE sR1

I BRIDGE SR1

{0 ERIDGE SR1

D BRIDGE SR1

% BRIDGE sR1

I BRIDGE SR1

I BRIDGE SR1

D BRIDGE SR1

I BRIDGE SR1

In BRIDGE sR1

% BRIDGE SR1

¢ (007) Facility Carried by Structure

ACTIONS ~ OPTICNS ~

¢ (006) Feature Intersected

CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND

TRAL RR COMP OF IND

BR BLACK RIVER

w

R BLACK RIVER

w

R BLACK RIVER

BRUSHY FORK

SLAB CAMP CREEK

WHITEWATER RIVER

BUTLERS RUN

BUTLERS RUN

WILSON CREEK

VILLAGE CREEK
WHITEWATER RIVER
LICK CREEK

MUD RUN

SHAKER RUN

WHITEWATER RIVER

WHITEWATER RIVER

\RDINAL GREENWAY

LAME DITCH

CABIN CREEK

WHITE

/ER

BR ELKHORM CREEK

ELKHORN CREEK

DINNER CREEK

HLALCWAY CDEEK

-:f29366|(e"5| 1//588 » 3
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Indiana Department of Transportation SDRlne

i.  Check the box you want to filter on, for example if | select the column Asset Category and | check the box for
Bridge, and then click Search only the Assets with the Asset Category = to Bridge will be returned in the list. You
can see the total number of records in the bottom of the page reduce. The filter icon will also change from the
color gray to blue with a circle around it to show the column is filtered.
iTAMS UAT Site

= #‘# Q Quick Search »  search = Filter % Account
TAY powered by BeyondAsset e —
# Invemory - ACTIONS v QPTIONS ~
.) Assets Contacts % Asset Name “« Asset Number I % Asset Category @ | #+ (007) Facility Carried by Structure % (006) Feature Intersected
TEST-BK
@ Eements
No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained TEST-BH er b
er by
E Documents - P ey = . Al BR COMD OF
State s Rl sR1 CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND
[B® Protos State 001-15-0) SRl CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND
BE Dashboards State > Vincennes 64-04-1§ SR 6, WB 1-64 RAMP BR BLACK RIVER
] Map a | State>Vincennes 64-04-11 & Culvert -64 EB/WE BR BLACK RIVER
State > Vincennes 069-55-] _ _ SR B9 BR BLACK RIVER
@) Assets E3 MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS
State > Seymour {1)56-15- SR1 BRUSHY FORK
0 i B TUNNEL
vy 5 SLAB CAMP CREEK
(156-15 — SR1 SLAB CAMP CREEK
¥ Tasks - 001-15-0) SR 74
==
¢ Routings 001-24-¢ SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
By inspections State > Seymour 001-24-00987 A 000080 {0 BRIDGE sR1 BUTLERS RUN
State > Seymour 001-24-01120 000090 . sa1 BUTLERS RUN
M Critical Findings [ R
No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained TEST-BRK-Du 0000-Duplicate 0 BRIDGE
B Audits
State > Seymour 001-24-00201 B 000100 5 BROGE sR1 LITTLE DUCK CREEK
Maintenance/Hist:
M Maintenance/Histary > Seymour 001-24-00041 A 0000 oo BRncE SR1 DUCK CREEK
B8 Protos 000120 {5 BRDGE SR1 WILSOM CREEK
1B bocuments 000130 D ErocE sR1 VILLAGE CREEK
£ scheduling . 000140 5 BRDGE SR1/SR44 WHITEWATE
000160 T3 BROGE sR1 LICK CREEK
& Administration -
000165 o BRIDGE sR1 MUD RUN
@ Decision Trees 000180 [0 BRIDGE SR1 SHAKER RUN
S Users 000190 oo BRIDGE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
@ roles 000210 D BROGE sR1 70 EB/WB
P 000225 oo BRncE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
000230 BRIDGE sR1 CARDINAL GREENWAY
aan TE3MS m
001-68-08102 000250 D BRIDGE sR1 LAMB DITCH
@ User Groups
001-68-07155 000 5 BRDGE sR1 CABIN CREEK
i koow
vry Knowledge Data 001-68-06091 A 000270 sR1 WHITE RIVER
& General Reports State > 000280 o BRGE SR1 BR ELKHORN CREEK
£ settings 000 D BRIDGE SR1 ELKHORN CREEK
T e 000300 oo ERoGE sR1 MISSISSINEWA, RIV
000305 . s DINNER CREEK
8 Loos 000305 oo FRoGE SR1 DINMER CREEK
NN1-3R-NENAA [alalakiln] B =y SR1 HAI FWAY CREFK T
E Query 50 of 29366 items 1 |rsa8 oy oy
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Indiana Department of Transportation SDRlne

— AVA iTAMS UAT Site

= Quick Search
WAV powered by BeyondAsset

19833 Assen(s) fihered

# Inventory - ACTIONSv  OPTIONS v
Contacts ¢ Asset Name =~ Asset Number ¢ Asset Category @ ¢ (007) Facility Carried by Structure ¢ (006) Feature Intersected
TEST-BKR-AMARING 000 G BRIDGE
@ Elements
No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained TEST-BRK 0000 T BRIDGE
|B Documents o . £ E
State 001-15-02474 A 000010 I BRIDGE SR1 CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND
t
B Photos State 001-15-02474 A 000010 D ERIDGE SR1 CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND
Dashboards State > Vincennes 000021 % BRIDGE BR BLACK RIVER
[ ] Map a | State >Vincennes 000022 I BRIDGE BLACK RIVER
State > Vincennes 000023 DGl SR 69 BR BLACK RIVER
®) Assets 0 BRbeE
State > Seymour (1)56-15-01300 B 000030 g BRIDGE SR1 BRUSHY FORK
0O Tasks
State > Seymaur (1)56-15-012%9 A 000040 o BRIDGE SR1 SLAB CAMP CREEK
¥ Tasks - yrmour 001-15-04683 B 5 ERIDGE SR1 T4EB,
0 Routings State > Seymaur 001-24-0f T BRIDGE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
v r 001-24-00987 A . 5 BUTLERS R
M| inspections yrmaur 001-24-00987 A {m ERIDGE SR1 BUTLERS RUN
State > Seymour 001-24-0120 00009 DE SR1 LERS RUN
M Critical Findings 3 BRIDGE
No Consultant/St; TEST-BRK-Duplicate 0000-Duplicate g BRIDGE
E Audits
State > Seymour 001-24-002018 000100 T BRIDGE SR1 LITTLE DUCK CREEK
A, Maintenance/Hstory | o, Seymour 001-22-00041 A 00010 o 2Ri0cE SR1 DUCK CREEK
(B8 Pratos 001-21-00988 A 000120 o5 erioGe SR1 WILSON CREEK
|B Documents 001-21-04578 B 000130 oo BRiDGE SR1 VILLAGE CREEK
scheduling - (144-21-00086 B 000140 0 BRIDGE SR1/SR 44 WHITEWATER
001-21- 000160 oo sRiDGE SR1 LICK CREEK
& aAdministration  « )
001-21- 000165 D BRIDGE SR1 MUD RUN
" Decision Trees 001-89-03900 A 000180 75 ERDGE SR1 SHAKER RUN
- Users 001-89-0 B 000190 I BRIDGE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
Holes 001-89-04968 C 000210 5 sRIDGE SR1 -70 EB/WE
001-89-04579 A 225 NG SR W EW, ER RIVER
N 001-89-04579 000225 D BRIDGE SR1 VHITEWATER RIVE
001-89-02472 000230 {70 BRIDGE SR1 CARDINAL GREENWAY
% Teams
001-68-08102 000250 oo BRiDeE SR1 LAMB DITCH
@ User Groups
001-68-07155 0002 oo sRiDGE SR1 CABIN CREEK
dkk i
) DAELELT BER 001-68-06091 A 000270 o5 BRiDGE sR1 WHITE RIVER
& General Reports 001-68-06002 000280 D BRIDGE SR1 BR ELKHORN €
L settings DO'-68-06093 000290 I BRIDGE SR1 ELKHORN CREEK
@ Languages sta 001-68-03408 C 000300 o 8RIDGE SR1
State > Greenfield 001-68-0 000305 DG SR1
& Logs < 6 5 T BRIDGE S
State > Greenfisld AN1-3R-NENGA nNan SRl LA EWNAY CREFK e
B Guery Order by 1-Asset Number {asc) tems perpage 50 )1 19833 items | P
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Indiana Department of Transportation

INDOT - iTAMS
HOW TO Manual — Web Application

A
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— AVA iTAMS UAT Site

a¥v powered by BeyondAssei
# Inventory N
Contacts & Asset Name = Asset Number + Asset Category
TEST-BK
e Elements
No Consultant/State aintained TEST-BR er b
Order by
Documents - i
E State 001-15-0 | "
“a7 | [ -za | [ scance
[BY Protos State 0011501
All None
BE Dashboards State > Vincennes 64-04-1
= ° s oo BRIDGE
State > Vincennes
1] Map o || State > Vincennes & Culvert
State » Vincennes _ -
.) Assets ES MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS
o Tasks i £ TUNNEL
(1)56-15 BRIDGE
¥ Tasks “ || state > Seymour 001-15-0t
I Routings State > Seymour 001-24-C
001-24-00987 A ~e
!l Inspections Do1-24-0098 [ BRIDGE
State > Seymour 001-24-01120 000090 DG
M Critical Findings g BRDGE
Mo Consultant/ TEST-BRK-Duplicate g BRIDGE
E Audits
001-24-00201 B D BRIDGE
* Maintenance/History 001-24-00041 A 000To [ BRDGE
(B8 Photos 001-21-00 000120 oo BROGE
|8 Documents State > Greenfielc 001-21-04578 8 000130 I BRIDGE
£ Scheduling . | State > Greenfield (1)44-21-00086 B 000M0 &5 BRIDGE
State > Greenfield 001-21+ 000160
& Administration  « :
State > Greenfield 001-21-08258 000165
"@ Decision Trees State > Greenfield 001-89-03900 A 000180
o Users State > Greenfield 001-89-05197 B 000130
Roles State > Greenfield 001-89-04968 C 000210
State > Greenfield 001-89-04579 A 000225 DG
Contacts & e ! - o BRDGE
State > Greenfield 001-89-02472 000230 BRIDGE
- Teams Lo
State > Greenfield 001-68-08102 000250 {0 BRIDGE
é User Groups
State > Greenfield 001-68-07155 000260 g BRIDGE
ik ot
rry Knowledge Data 001-68-05091 A 000270 T3 BRIDGE
5 General Reports 001-68-06092 000280 oo eroeE
£ settings 001-68-06003 000290 I BRIDGE
@ Languages 001-68-0340 000300 &0 BRIDGE
B Log 001-68-07334 000305 o5 BROGE
Stata s Gr 0N1-3R-NAOAL nON31Nn —re
B Cuery Order by

®

. Unfilter the column by clicking on the filter and clicking All and then click SEARCH. Or Click RESET.

Q Quick Search
19833 Asset(s) filtered

ACTIONS v

£ (007) Facility Carried by Structure 4 (006) Feature Intersected

TRAL RR COMP OF IND

NTRAL RR COMP OF IND
BR BLACK RIVER

BR BLACK RIVER

BR BLACK RIVER

SR1 BRUSHY FORK

SR1 SLAB CAMP CREEK
SR1

SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
SR1 JTLERS RUN

SR1 BUTLERS RUN

SR1 LITTLE DUCI

SR1 DUCK CREEK

SR1 WILSON CREEK

SR1 WILLAGE CREEK

WHITEWATER RIVER

SR1 LICK C

SR1 MUD RUN

SR1 SHAKER RUN

SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
SR1 -70 EB,

SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
SR1 CARDINAL GREENWAY
SR1 LAMB DITCH

SR1 CABIN CREEK

SR1 WHITE ER

SR1 BR ELKHORN CREEK
SR1 ELKHORN CREEK
SR1 MISSISSINEWA R
SR1 DINNER CREEK

Sp1 LLAL FWAY CREFK

of 19833 tems

OPTIONS
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iTAMS UAT Site
= %'# Q Quick Search
PAY powered by BeyondAsset Py ———
# Inventory N ACTIONS~  OPTIONS +
Contacts % Asset Name “« Asset Number + Asset Category % (007) Facility Carried by Structure % (006) Feature Intersected
TEST-EKR-AMARINO 000 oo sRiDGE
@ Eements
No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained TEST-BRK 0000 oo BroGE
|E Documents — — —
State 001-15-02474 A 000010 oo BRiDGE SR1 NTRAL RR COMP OF IND
(B Protes State 001-15-02474 A 000010 I BRIDGE SR1 CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND
2§ Dashiboards State > Vincennes 000021 IO ERIDGE SR 69, WB I-64 RAMP BR BLACK RIVER
(1] Map a | State > Vincennes 000022 7 BRIDGE -64 EB/WB BR BLACK RIVER
State > Vincennes 000023 DG SR 6% BR BLACK RIVER
@) Assets o BRIDEE
(156-15-01300 B 000030 I BRIDGE SR1 BRUSHY FORK
O Tasks
(1)56-15-01209 A 000040 I BRIDGE SR1 SLAB CAMP CREEK
¥ Tasks - 0011504683 B 000l o5 eroGE SR1 74 E8)
0 Routings 001-24-06060 A o ERiDGE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
001-24-00987 A e S| BUTLERS R
g 001-24-0098 I BRIDGE SR1 ERS RUN
State > Seymour 001-24-0M20 000090 DG SR1 BUTLERS RUN
M Critical Findings - ) - o BRbeE
No Consultant/State TEST-BRK-Duplicate 0000 7 BRIDGE
B Audits
State > Seymour 001-24-002018 000100 o BRIDGE SR1 LITTLED CREEK
Maintenance/History
9, Maintenance/kistory 001-24-00041 A 00010 g Bce SR DUCK CREEK
(B8 Protos 001-21-00! 000120 o RiDGE SR1 WILSON CREEK
|8 Documents 0012104578 B 000130 oo BRiDGE SR1 VILLAGE CREEK
= Scheduling - (D44-21-00086 B 000140 D BRIDGE SR1/SR 4 WHITEWATER RIVER
001-21- 000160 T BRIDGE SR1 LICK CRE
& Administration  « )
001-21- 000165 {D ERIDGE SR1 MUD RUN
@ Decision Trees 001-89-03900 A 000180 oo BRDGE SR1 SHAKER RUN
2 Users State > Greenfield 000130 G BRIDGE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
Roles State > Greenfield 000210 o BRIDGE SR1 -70 EB/WE
ErEED State > Greenfield 0 000225 {70 BRIDGE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
State > Greenfield 001-89-02472 0002: BRIDGE SR1 RDINAL GREENWAY
- Teams @
001-68-08102 000250 {D ERIDGE SR1 LAME DITCH
@ User Groups
State > Greenfield 001-68-07155 000260 g BRIDGE SR1 CABIN CREEK
dkk w
prylEECEdOEbEt State > Greenfield 001-68-06091 A 000270 o5 erDGE SR1 WHITE RI
& General Reports State > Greenfield 001-68-06092 000280 D BRIDGE SR1 BR ELKHORN CREEK
£ Settings State > Greenfield 001-68-06093 000290 0 ERDGE SR1
@ Languages State > Greenfield 001-68-03408 C 000300 o BRIDGE SR1
& Loos State > Gr 001-68-07334 000305 oo 8RIDGE SR1 DINNER CREEK
State > G ON1-22-NAOAA 00Nz —munne sp1 HAL EWAY CREFK h
E Query Order by 1-Asset Number (asc) 50 20366 items 1 /588 3 3
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Description

Click on the Filter button in the right top corner.
— /Y iTAMS UAT Site
= VAY powered by BeyondAsset

# Inventory -

Contacts ¢ AssetName
Assets

e Elements
|E Documents

No Consultan

d/Maintained

State
|§ Photos State
B3 Dashboards State > Vincennes
(1] Map a || State > Vincennes
State > Vincennes
@) Asseis
State > Seymour (156-15-01300 B
o Tasks
te > Seymour (1)56-15-01299 A
¥ Tasks =« | state > seymour 001-15-04683 B
I Routings te > Seymour
001-24-00987 A
My inspections 001-24-0098

001-24-01120

M Critical Findings

E Audits

!\ Maintenance/History

tained TEST-

te Owned/Main

001-24-00201 B

o

24-000414

|§ Photos

001-21-00988 A

001-21-04578 B

E Documents

(1)44-21-00086 B

Scheduling -

001-210
& Administration  « 001-21-0:

®@ Decision Trees 001-89-03900 A

2 Users 001-89-05197 B
Roles 001-89-04868 C
001-80-04579 A

Contacts

001-89-02472
- Teams
001-68-08102
@ User Groups

001-68-07155

-
-
-

Knowledge Data

001-68-06091 A

5 General Reports 001-68-06092

Q Settings

@ Languages

ﬁ - 001-68-07334
0N-3R-NANAA

BE Guery

“ Asset Number
000

0000

000010

uplicate

000140
000160
000165

000130

000270

000280

000290

000300

000305

0nNz10

[o} Quick Search

29366 Asse(s) filtered

+ (007) Facility Carried by Structure

of 20366 items.

ACTIONS ~ OPTIONS ~

% (006) Feature Intersected

CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND

CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND

BLACK RIVER

BR BLACK RIVER

BR BLACK RIVER
BRUSHY FORK
SLAB CAMP CREEK
-74 EB/WB

WH

VATER RIVER

BUTLERS RUN

BUTLERS RUN

LITTLE DUCK CR!

LI

MUD RUN

SHAKER RUN

WHIT]

TER RIVER
-70 EB/WB

WHIT

TER RIVER

CARDINAL GREENWAY

LAMB DITCH

CABIN CREEK

WHITE

R

BR ELKHO!

ELKHORN C

MISSISSINEWA RI\

DINNER CREEK

HAI FWAY CREFK
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HOW TO Manual — Web Application

INDOT - iTAMS

sixXense

_ AWA iTAMS UAT Site
= VAY powered by BeyondAsset

# Inventory -

Contacts % Asset Name
Assets

e TEST-BKR-AMARINO
Elements

E Documents -

@ Photos State

TEST-BRK

faintained

2474 A

001-15-02474 A

= Dashboards State > Vincennes
(1] Map a || State > \Vincennes

State > Vincennes
@) Asseis

State > Seymour
o Tasks

State > Seymour
¥ Tasks “* || State » Seymour
¥ Routings

001-24-00987 A

![ Inspections
001-24-0120

State » Seymour

M Critical Findings

E Audits

!\ Maintenance/History

| Photos
|E Documents

TEST-BRK-Duplicate

No Consultan te Owned/Maintained

001-24-00201 B

te > Seymour
State » Seymour 001-24-00041 A

001-21

2 A

001-21-04578 B

2 scheduling - (1)44-21-00086 B

001-21

& administration

B[ Decision Trees

2 Users
Roles 001-89-04968 C
Contacts 001-89-04579 A
-y Teams

001-68-08102
@ User Groups

001-68-07155

-
-
=

Knowledge Data

= General Reports State >
¢ Settings
@ Languages
& L 001-68-07334
0gs
N01-28-NFNAA
BE acuery

“ Asset Number

000

0000

000010

000
000C-Duplicate
000100

000M0

000120
000130
000140
000160
000165
000180
000120
000210
000225
000230
000250

000:

000270

000280

000290

000300

000305

nnA31n

i. If there are previously saved any filters, the system shall display them in a list.

Quick Search
29366 Asset(s) fiered

t Category % (007) Facility Carried by Structure

of 29366 items

Advanced filters

% (0 i Reset

EZE\JTFl State and Coun Fl\terl

CENT

RR COMF OF IND

BR BLACK

AVER

BR BLACK RIVER

BR BLACK

AVER

BRUSHY FORK

SLAB CAMP CREEK

74 EB/WB

WHITEWATER RIVER

BUTLERS RUN

BUTLERS RUN

LITTLE DUCK CREEK

DUCK CREEK

WILSON CREEK

VILLAGE CREEK

MUD RUN

SHAKER RUN

CARDINAL GREENWAY

LAMB DITCH

CABIN CREEK

WHITE

DINNER CREEK

HAL W

¢ CREEK
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sixXense

# Inventory -

0 Elements
E Documents

|§ Photos

BY Dashboards

N Map -
@) Assets

o Tasks

¥ Tasks a
¥ Routings

![ Inspections
Critical Findings
Audits
Maintenance/Histor

Photos

e P i

Documents

Scheduling -

& Administration «

Decision Trees

1

Users

Roles

Contacts

- Teams

@ User Groups
#H Knowledge Data
0 General Reports
¢ Settings
@ Languages
F Logs

=

Query

— AVA iTAMS UAT Site
= Va¥ powered by BeyondAsset

Contacts (@ | # AssetName = Asset Number
State 001-15-02474 A

State 001-15-02474 A

State > Vincennes

State > Vincennes

State > Seymour

State > Seymour

State > Seymour 001-24-0M20
01-24-00201B 000100
01-24-00041 A 000110

001-21-00988 A

001-21-04578 B

86 B

001-21-03230 C

001-21-08258

¢ Asset Category

m
)

m
)

w
4

m
E)

m
)

m
)

m
)

w
4

m
E)

m
)

m
E)

m
)

m

m

m

m

m

m

m

m
)

m

m

m
)

m
)

{HEBEHEEHEEEBEEBEEHEEEBEEEEBEEEBEEEEOEBEEBEEEBEEBEEEBEBBEBEEBEHEB

2
1

To load a quick filter, click on the previously saved filters. The system will display the list of structures with the
applied filter. The system will save your filters so be sure to reset them.

# (007) Facility Carried by Structure 4 (006) Feature Intersected

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

SR1

aR1

Quick Search
28811 Asset(s) filtered

ACTIONS + OPTIONS ~

CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND
CENTRAL RR COMP OF IND

BR BLACKR

BR BLACK RIV

BR BLACKR

BRUSHY FORK

WHIT!

TERRY

BUTLERS RUN

BUTLERS RUN

LITTLE DUCK C

DUCK CREEK

MUD RUN

SHAKER RUN

WHITEWATER RIV/

B/WB

WHITEWATER RI

CARDINAL G

LAMB DITCH

WHITE RIVER

BR ELKHCRN CREEK

ELKHORN CREEK

HARTMAN DITCH

HADDIC COFFK

2881 items

tems per page 50

INDOT =Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023

Page 9 of 19



INDOT - iTAMS
HOW TO Manual — Web Application

A
sixXense

3 i.  Now let’s look at using the Advanced filter to set a new filter.
ii.  Click on Advanced filters from the filter list.

— AVA iTAMS UAT Site

Quick Search
— WAY powered by BeyondAsset Q

29366 Asset(s) filtered

Advanced filters

# Inventory - I
m Contacts % Assel Name “ Asset Number %+ Asset Category % (007) Facility Carried by Structure + (006)F i Reset
T-BKR-AMARINO 000 £
e Elements
Mo Consultant/State Owne..  TEST-BRK 0000
I pocumen:s State 00115-02474 A EY cenTraL, State and County Filter
B protes State 0011502474 A SR CENTRAL RRCOMB GF N5
Dashboards State > Vincennes 164-04-10025 SR 69, WE |-64 RAMP BRBLACKR
] Map a || State >Vincennes BR BLACK RIV
State > Vincennes BR BLACK RIVER
@) Assels
State > Seymour SR1 BRUSHY FORK
0O Tasks
State > Seymour SR1 SLAB CAMP CREEK
¥ Tasks - > Seymour 001-15-04683 B oo sRDes SR1
00 Routings State > Seymour 001-24-06069 A 000070 BRIDGE SR1 WHITEWATER RIVER
State > Seyl r -24-00987 0008 SR JITLERS RUI
!| Inspections State > Seymour 001-24-00987 A 000080 SR1 BUTLERS RUN
State > Seymour 001-24-01120 SR1 BUTLERS RUN
M Critical Findings
Mo Consultant/State Owne. TEST-BRK-Duplicate 0000-Duplicate
E Audits
State > Seymour 001-24-002018 000100 B SR1 LITTLE DUCK €
Maintenance/History
Q i ¥ state > Seymour 001-24-00041 A 000110 oo sreE SR1 DUCK CREEK
By Photos State > Greenfield 001-21-00988 A oo sence 1 WILSON CREEK
|B pocuments 01-21-04578 B s VILLA K
Scheduling . S (44 86 B SR1/SR44 WHITEWATER RI
State » Greenfield 001-21-03230 C @D BRIDGE SR1 LICK CREEK
B Administration  a
State » Greenfield 001-21-08258 [ BRIDGE SR1 MUD RUN
™@ Decision Trees State > Greenfield 000180 oo sRDes SR1 SHAKER RUN
2 Users State > Greenfield o E SR1 WHIT TER RIVER

Roles State > Greenfield 000210 SR1 I-70 EB/WB
—— State > Greenfield A 000225 SR WHITEWATER R
ts
000230 SR1 CARDINAL GREENWAY
- Teams
001+ 000250 SR1 LAME DITCH
User Groups
é 001 000260 SR1 CABIN K
] Knowledge Data - -
e State > Greenfield 001 000270 SR1 WHITE RIVER
% General Reports 001- SR BR ELKHORN CREEK
L Ssettings 001- SR ELKHORN CREEK
@ Languages 0o1-68 c SR
o0 SR1
& Loogs
State > Greenfiald NN1-38-0RNA4 nON310 R — SR 1 HAI FWAY CRFEK M
B Query Order by 1-Asset Number (asc) tems per page 50 of 28811 items 1 1577 > 3
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INDOT - iTAMS
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Vay
siIxXense

AYA iTAMS UAT Site
VWA powered by BeyondAsset

Select the module that you want to search using Advanced filter.

# - At
e ) @Eleme'ts F(rti:f Findings -_J nspections E-‘«: its ‘\'Aam:enan:e History E‘.ie:has U Routings >

L )]
0 . Cross Filter

(®) Patternmatch
E — Contacts Types

() Listmatch
|§ Selection : 0/132 Selection : 0/5
= Name
-LJ > @ Consultants| ] [ ERIDGE[ ]
N - umber > (@ County[] £ Culvert[ ]
® ‘ INDOTworkshop[~] [E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]

Comments @LTar[] {B) TUNNEL[]

o @ No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained[ ] BRIDGE[_]
5o Active/inactive Assets > (@sState[]

O eoal @ Toll Laports[ ]
v (:) @ Inactive @ Tunnel[]
1] ® @ active
™~
H Attribute Fields

Quick Search
29366 Asset(s) filtered

X  search X Filter

a Preview current filter

B Save

¥ Load

add text

Filter : Assets

& Account

1 Display linked Assets

iv.

— AVA iTAMS UAT Site

VAW powered by BeyondAsset

Click on the Asset tab to conduct an Advanced search.

# - -
¢ @)hssets |@Elements M Critical Findings M{inspections [Elaudits W Maintenance/History |[ElMedias [1JRoutings >
®
e . Cross Filter
(®) Patternmatch
E - Contacts Types
() Listmatch
|§ Selection : 0/132 O Selection : 0/5
= Name
-LJ > @ Consultants[ ] [ ERIDGE[ ]
N - umber > (@ County[] @ Culvert[]
® . INDOTworkshop ] E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]
Comments @Lar[] ) TUNNEL[]
o @ No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained ] BRIDGE[]
5o Active/inactive Assets > (@ sState[ ]
O eoal @ Toll Laporte[]
a () @ Inactive @ Tunnel[]
L] Active
(nd
E Attribute Fields
.

Quick Search
29366 Asset(s) fitered

~/ Apply
B Preview current filter

B Save

¥ Load

add text

Filter : Assets

B Display linked Assets

INDOT =Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023
19
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HOW TO Manual — Web Application

v. The screen is divided in two parts:

— AVA iTAMS UAT Site
= A powered by BeyondAsset

M critical Findings Mjinspections [Eaudits A Maintenance/History |BlMedias [f Routings >

a. First the general fields that are available for each entity such as Pattern Match/List Match,
Name, Number, Comments, Active/ Inactive Status, and Type.

Quick Search
29366 Asset(s) filtered

X  search X Filter & Account

~ Apply
B Preview current filter

aSave

i Load

B Display linked Assets

Types

< @)assets @ Elements
o
9 . Cross Filter

(®) Pattemn match
8 . Contacts
- () Listmatch
= Selection : 0/132
= Name
= > (@ Consultants[_]
W number > @ County[]]
® @ INDOTworkshop ]
LTAP

Comments L4 o
o @ No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained[ ]
b o Activefinactive Assets > (@sState[]

O ol @ Toll Laporte[]

w () @ Inactive @ Tunnel[ ]
L] ® Active
™~
B Attribute Fields

= Va¥ powered by BeyondAsset

< @)Assets

. Cross Filter

@:- Pattern match

@Eleme'ts M critical Findings Minspections B Audits ‘a\‘.iain'enam:e History E'Ae:has {U Routings >

Selection : 0/5

add text

{5 BRIDGE[ ] Filter : Assets

B Culvert[ ]
E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]

[a)) TUNNELD
BRIDGE[ ]

b. Then the section with the dynamic Attribute fields defined in the system:

— AVA iTAMS UAT Site

Quick Search
29366 Asset(s) filtered

X  search X Filter 8 Account

 Apply

a Preview current filter

B Save

¥ Load

Display linked Assets

Types

— Contacts
() Listmatch
Selection : 0/132 O
Name
> (@ Consultants[]
Number > @ County[]
@ INDOTworkshop[]
LTAP
Comments ® t
@ No Consultant/State Owned/Maintained ]
N Active/inactive Assets > (@sState[]
O oo ml @ Toll Laporte[]
() @ Inactive @ Tunnel[ ]
® Active

Attribute Fields

FHrEEs TQ0eR UM @

Selection : 0/5

add text

G ERIDGE( ] Filter : Assets

@ Culvert["]
E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]
(@) TUNNEL[ ]

BRIDGE]

INDOT =Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023
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VI.  To add a dynamic field to the list: click on the attribute field's drop-down and select the field to
add.

— AVA iTAMS UAT Site Q, Quick Search

"WAY powered by BeyondAsset 2oihsserls) Flered
# . m -
¢ @)hssets @Elements M critical Findings Minspections [Elaudits W Maintenance/History |[BlMedias [If Routings > " Apply
L a Preview current filter
. Cross Filter Display linked Assets
0 Bsave
(®) Patternmatch () Listmatch
=] e Types Q ® Load
Name 1 te
|§ Selection : 1/5 B adldl text
=
=0 Number | [T BRIDGERG | B Filter : Assets
N @ Culvert ]
® Comments E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ |
@TUNNELD
o Active/inactive Assets BRIDGE[]
; O eom
O @ Inactive
u ® Active
L]
F Attribute Fields
year
i\ - Actual Year Due
MAD-Paint Year
L.}
B (A.1) NTIS Year Built
= | 027) vearBuilt
a -
"[: (030) Year of ADT

INDOT —Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023 Page 13 of
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VIl.  Select the (027) Year Built; the clause rule will vary based on the type of field.

— AVA TTAMS UAT site Q Quick Search

WAY powered by BeyondAsset 264 Asset(s) fitered
# - . -
< @)assets @)Flements M Critical Findings Minspections [ElAudits W Maintenance/History |[BlMedias [\f Routings > " Apply
® B Preview current filter
9 . Cross Filter B Display linked Assets
Bsave
(@) Patternmatch () List match
8 - = Types ¥ Load
Name e
Ig Selection 1 1/5
=
1] .
=l Number {5 BRIDGER FlIter,Assels
N - B Culvert[]
® Comments E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ |
nTUNNELD
o Active/inactive Assets BRIDGE[ ]
A O co
() @ Inactive
u ® Active
-
F Attribute Fields &
(027) Year Built = qut
<>
Like
Lo
E Not Like
:: s Null
& - Not Null
(]

VIII. Input the criteria of the search and click on the Add filter button.

S G e
INDOT —Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023 Page 14 of
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IX.  The new filter criteria will be added to the list.
= #‘# ITAMS UAT Site Quick Search % search X Filter % Account
TAY powered by BeyondAsset 264 Asset(s) filtered
# 1 < @)Assets eE\eme ts M Critical Findings -_l nspections E.—\.: ts ‘\‘.iain'enan:e History E'Ae:hac- [U Routi > ' Apply
o
. Cross Filter Display linked Assets E Preview current iter

e Bsave
B (®) Patternmatch  (C) Listmatch “ypes ® Lo
Ig Hame Selection 1 1/5
L Number TOERIDGER] Filter : Assets
N B Culvert[ ]
® Comments E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]

(A TUNNEL[ ]
o Activefinactive Assets BRIDGE[ ]
; O co

() @ Inactive
u ® Active
-
Fa
Attribute Fields
B
\
g Logic Clause Value
[ ]
B (027) Year Built
=l = - 2000 X
a
X.  Acriterion can be removed by clicking on the recycle bin icon.
\\
|§ Logie Clause Value
[]
e (027) Year Built
& - - 2000 %
a -
INDOT —Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023 Page 15 of
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XI.  To start searching with your defined parameters, click on the Apply button.
Here you can also Save filters, Load Saved Filters, reset (Default) Filters, and use the Filter for Structures.

iTAMS UAT Site
= #'# Q_ Quick Search X search X Filter 8 Account
VAY powered by BeyondAsset 264 Asser(s) fitered
# - . At
< @)Assets @Elemf'ts F Critical Findings -_l nspections E.—L: its ‘a\‘.iain'enan:e History E'Ae:hn: U Routings > ' Apply
L Preview current filter
0 . Cross Filter B Display linked Assets
Bsave

(®) Patternmatch () Listmatch
B ~ Types Q * Load

Name 1 te
|§ Selection : 1/5 B Fdl text
=
=1 Number [ ERDGER Fllter:Assets
N - @ Culvert[ ]
® Comments E=] MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]

nTUNNELD

o Active/inactive Assets BRIDGE[]
Y. O eom

O @ Inactive

® Active

Attribute Fields

Logic Clause Value

]

(027) Year Built

- - 2000 %

o @m@EAcE TN
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XIl.

\/% iTAMS UAT Site

= WA¥ powered by Beyondasset

Save the filter with a name so it will be available to load in the future by clicking on Save.

Quick Search
264 Asset(s) fitered

B Preview current filter

i Load

Display linked Assets

add text

Filter : Assets

# - .
< @)Assets eE\eme ts FE\ tical Findings -_J nspections E.—\.: ts ‘\"‘\am:enan e/History E"'\%C\In
[ )]
0 . Cross Filter
(®) Patternmatch (1) List match
(=] @ Types
Name
Ig Selection : 1/5
L
= Number {7 BRIDGE [
N B Culvert[]
® Comments E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]
ﬁTUNNELD
[ -] Active/inactive Assets BRIDGE[_|
5. O eoal
() @ Inactive
u ® Active
L]
™~
Attribute Fields
|§ Logic Clause Value
=) :
B (027) Year Built
=l = - 2000
a -

INDOT =Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023
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XIll.  Save the filter with a meaningful name. Filter accessibility can be defined in two ways:
a. Private — saves the filter as private and shall be accessible only by the user who created it.

organization.

© save the filter

Please set a name for this filter
Name*

Bridges Built in 2000

Filter diffusion

@ Private

O Shared (visible by all your collaborators)

gancel

b. Shared - visible to all collaborators means the filter shall be shared among other users in your

INDOT =Sixense — iTAMS — March 2023
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XIV. Click on Apply button to apply the filter.

iTAMS UAT Site
= #V# Quick Search X  search X Filter & Account
VAY powered by BeyondAsset Py
# - . -
< @)Assets @Eleme'ts F Critical Findings -_l nspections E.—L: its ‘a\‘.iain'enam:e History E'Ae:has U Routings > + Apply
® Preview current filter
. Cross Filter 1 Display linked Assets
0 Bsave
(®) Patternmatch () Listmatch
E ) ) Types Q ¥ Load
Name -
|§ Selection - 1/5 B 2dd text
L
=l Number G ERIDGER Filter : Assets
N @ Culvert[]
® Comments E= MECHANICALLY STABALIZED EARTH WALLS[ ]
nTUNNELD
o Active/inactive Assets BRIDGE[]
; O eom
) @ Inactive
a ® Active
L
(nd
Attribute Fields
@ Logie Clause value
=] : [ ]
5 (027) Year Built
B - - 2000 x
a -

XV. Below functions are available when using the filter tab.

[ Preview current filler  emmmmm——)p | The user can preview the current filter
Bsave cm——) | The user can save filters/update exsiting filters and save

4 CEEEEEE—— -
= Load The user can load existing filters
Reset filters =S

The user can reset filters

Filter : Assets
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